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EXHIBIT   A   

DEFINED   TERMS   
 

 
 

 

“Authorized Person” means Joshua Neese

“Authorized   Third-Party   Costs”   means   None   

“Borrower”   or   “You”   means   The   Florida   Oyster   Trading   Company   LLC   

“Borrower   Contact   Information”   means   The   Florida   Oyster   Trading   Company   LLC   
1050   Palisade   Road   
Pensacola,   FL   32504   
jtneese@floystertradingco.com   
+1 (850) 512-0024

“Borrower Jurisdiction” means State of Florida

“Borrower   Entity   Type”   means   Limited   Liability   Company   

“Business   Purpose”   means   Oyster   seed   production   

“Effective   Date”   means   March   26,   2021   

“Interest   Rate”   means   Ten   Percent   (10%)   

“Lender” or “We” means Steward Lending LLC, a New York limited liability
company   

“Lender   Contact   Information”   means   Steward   Lending   LLC   
228 Park Ave S #41153
New   York,   NY   10003     
lending@gosteward.com   
(503)   868-0400   

“Loan   Term”   means   Forty-eight   (48)   months   

“Minimum Loan Amount” means $25,000

“Maximum   Loan   Amount”   means   $25,000   

“Origination   Fee”   means   3%   of   the   Principal   Amount,   excluding   existing   lenders   
as identified to Lender prior to the closing of the Loan.

“Payment   Schedule”   means   The   Payment   Schedule   attached   hereto   as   Exhibit   B.     
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To be input at closing of the loan:

 
 
 
 
 

 

“Principal   Amount”   means   $   _________   

“Closing Date” means ___________

“Maturity   Date”   means   ___________   
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EXHIBIT B

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Loan Month
Payment 
Number

Payment 
Amount

Principal 
Payment

Interest 
Payment

Accrued 
Interest

Outstanding 
Balance

Origination $25,000.00

1 $208.33 $25,208.33

2 $210.07 $25,418.40

3 $211.82 $25,630.22

4 $213.59 $25,843.81

5 $215.37 $26,059.18

6 $217.16 $26,276.34

7 $218.97 $26,495.31

8 $220.79 $26,716.10

9 $222.63 $26,938.73

10 $224.49 $27,163.22

11 $226.36 $27,389.58

12 1 $863.29 $635.16 $228.13 $228.25 $26,754.42

13 2 $863.29 $640.33 $222.96 $0.00 $26,114.09

14 3 $863.29 $645.68 $217.61 $0.00 $25,468.41

15 4 $863.29 $651.05 $212.24 $0.00 $24,817.36

16 5 $863.29 $656.48 $206.81 $0.00 $24,160.88

17 6 $863.29 $661.95 $201.34 $0.00 $23,498.93

18 7 $863.29 $667.46 $195.83 $0.00 $22,831.47

19 8 $863.29 $673.03 $190.26 $0.00 $22,158.44

20 9 $863.29 $678.64 $184.65 $0.00 $21,479.80

21 10 $863.29 $684.29 $179.00 $0.00 $20,795.51

22 11 $863.29 $689.99 $173.30 $0.00 $20,105.52

23 12 $863.29 $695.75 $167.54 $0.00 $19,409.77

24 13 $863.29 $701.54 $161.75 $0.00 $18,708.23

25 14 $863.29 $707.39 $155.90 $0.00 $18,000.84

26 15 $863.29 $713.28 $150.01 $0.00 $17,287.56

27 16 $863.29 $719.23 $144.06 $0.00 $16,568.33

28 17 $863.29 $725.22 $138.07 $0.00 $15,843.11

29 18 $863.29 $731.26 $132.03 $0.00 $15,111.85

30 19 $863.29 $737.36 $125.93 $0.00 $14,374.49

31 20 $863.29 $743.50 $119.79 $0.00 $13,630.99

32 21 $863.29 $749.70 $113.59 $0.00 $12,881.29

33 22 $863.29 $755.95 $107.34 $0.00 $12,125.34

34 23 $863.29 $762.24 $101.05 $0.00 $11,363.10

35 24 $863.29 $768.60 $94.69 $0.00 $10,594.50

36 25 $863.29 $775.00 $88.29 $0.00 $9,819.50

37 26 $863.29 $781.46 $81.83 $0.00 $9,038.04
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38 27 $863.29 $787.97 $75.32 $0.00 $8,250.07

39 28 $863.29 $794.54 $68.75 $0.00 $7,455.53

40 29 $863.29 $801.16 $62.13 $0.00 $6,654.37

41 30 $863.29 $807.84 $55.45 $0.00 $5,846.53

42 31 $863.29 $814.57 $48.72 $0.00 $5,031.96

43 32 $863.29 $821.36 $41.93 $0.00 $4,210.60

44 33 $863.29 $828.20 $35.09 $0.00 $3,382.40

45 34 $863.29 $835.10 $28.19 $0.00 $2,547.30

46 35 $863.29 $842.06 $21.23 $0.00 $1,705.24

47 36 $863.29 $849.08 $14.21 $0.00 $856.16

48 37 $863.29 $856.16 $7.13 $0.00 $0.00

$31,941.73 $27,389.58 $4,552.15
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